

Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known As KLK Electrical Limited) CIN: L72300TN1980PLC008230

19-04-2023

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code :517170/Edvenswa Enterprises Limited .

Dear Sir/ Madam

Subject: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 for the year ended 31-03-2023.

Pursuant to regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we herewith submit the Compliance Certificate, Certified by Compliance Officer of the Company and authorized representative of M/s Aarthi Consultants Private Limited that, we are maintaining all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfers for the year ended 31st March 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

HimaBindu.D

(Company Secretary)



Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known As KLK Electrical Limited) CIN: L72300TN1980PLC008230

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE AS REQUIRED UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOURE REQUIREMENTS REGULATIONS,

2015)FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023.

We hereby certify that all the activities pertaining to transfer of equity shares both physical and electronic form of the Company for the period from April 1st 2022 to March 31st 2023 has been maintained with "Aarthi Consultants Private Limited", Share Transfer Agents Registered with Number INR00000379, Category -I of the Company as required under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015.

For Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

Aarthi Consultants Private Limited

HimaBindu.D

Company Secretary

Authorized Signatory